

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2704/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2013 in CRLPC No.227/2010,  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

RAHUL KANWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIG. P.K. TIKOO & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sajad Sultan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shakeel Sarwar Wani, Adv.  
Mr. Tanvir Ahmed Mir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after three weeks as an "After Notice" matter.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER