

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2704/2013

RAHUL KANWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIG. P.K. TIKOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 11/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sajad Sultan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Subhankar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by respondent No.1 has not been filed despite last opportunity given. Stipulated time granted for the purpose has already expired. Further opportunity is declined.

With respect to respondent No.2 petitioner needs to take fresh steps to effect service.

At this stage, the ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 has mentioned that counter affidavit has already been filed. Registry to verify the same and if it is already filed, same be taken on record.

List again on 27.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar