

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2704/2013

RAHUL KANWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIG. P.K. TIKOO & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sudatta Subhankar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has assured to take steps to effect service on respondent no.2 during the course of the day. Registry to issue notice thereafter.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.1 however, has come on record.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 31.7.2015.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.05.02
12:55:06 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar