

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2704/2013

RAHUL KANWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIG. P.K. TIKOO &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sajad Sultan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vipin Kr Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms Megha Gurnani, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Defects in the counter affidavit as filed by respondent no.2 have not been cured. Be cured within two weeks time.

Counter affidavit of respondent no.1 is on record.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar