

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2704/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/02/2013
in CRLPC No. 227/2010 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)
RAHUL KANWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIG. P.K. TIKOO & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Jannesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sajad Sultan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint prayer made by the learned Senior counsel
appearing for the petitioner and the learned counsel appearing for
Respondent No.2, list the Special Leave Petition on a
non-miscellaneous day.

As prayed by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner, he is permitted to file relevant case law in the
matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER