

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2704/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2013
in CRLPC No. 227/2010 passed by the High Court of J & K At Jammu)

RAHUL KANWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIG. P.K. TIKOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Birjesh Singh
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Faheem Shah, Adv.
Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the third week of September,
2017.

Registry is directed to summon, the records from the
trial Court.

Be it noted, the records have been directed to be called
for, as a submission has been canvassed by Mr. Amarendra
Sharan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
that no oath was administered to the complainant and the
witnesses at the stage of summoning.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master