

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).2704/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2013 in CRLPC No.227/2010 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

RAHUL KANWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIG. P.K. TIKOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sajad Sultan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanchit, Adv.  
Mr. S. Kaul, Adv.  
For Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR  
  
Mr. Faheen Shah, Adv.  
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. It is happily agreed by learned counsel for the parties that an unconditional apology will be broadcast on 19.2.2018 between 10.00 p.m. to 10.30 p.m.
2. In case the broadcast is made, as agreed above, the complaint 561 A Cr.P.C.No.227/2010 shall stand dropped, viz-a-viz to Mr. Rahul Kanwal.
3. With the aforesaid agreement, the special leave petition and all the pending applications shall stand disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer